09-07-2004 RECORDA FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office 102830391 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Method Products, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HA155 ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive □ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes Mo City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Assignment Merger Association General Partnership ✓ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Limited Partnership Corporation-State-Delaware , Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 2,843,485 2,843,435 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations poolyed: 2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 □ Enclosed Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/07/2004 LMUELLER 00000024 2843485 40.00 OP 25.00 DR

Signature 8-18-04

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9

Statement and signature.

Manbal Py-lead Name of Person Signing

PAGE 04/04

## METHOD PRODUCTS, INC. SVB Compliance Letter - Apri 30, 2004 Exhibit 'A' - Intellectual Property Addendum

#### PATENTS:

1. Type:

Utility Patent

Country:

U.S.

Title:

**Bottom Dispensing Liquid Soap Dispenser** 

Filing Date:

3/16/04 (Issued)

Patent No.

6,705,492

2. Type:

Design Patent

Country:

France

Title:

Soap Bottle

Filing Date:

3/26/04 (Issued)

Patent No.

730 777 - 730 783

## TRADEMARKS:

1. Mark:

PEOPLE AGAINST DIR 'Y

Country:

U.S.

Filing Date:

03/05/04

Application No.

Already Filed 76/564,480

2. Mark:

METHOD and Design

Country:

Canada

Filing Date:

03/25/04

Application No.

1,211,698

3. Mark:

M and Circle Design

Country:

Japan

Filing Date:

03/0:5/04

Application No.

2004/20591

4. Mark:

METHODHOME

Country:

Japan

Filing Date:

3/05/04

Application No.

2004/20590

# ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 4, 2004. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Method Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 30 Hotaling Place, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of 3 - (8 - 0).

METHOD PRODUCTS, INC

By:\_\_\_

Name:\_

Title:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0226** 

## METHOD PRODUCTS, INC. SVB Compliance Letter - June 30, 2004 Exhibit 'A' - Intellectual Property Addendum

#### PATENTS:

1. Type:

**Design Patent (Karim Rashid)** 

Country:

U.S.

Title:

Dish Soap Dispenser (Dish Pin)

Filing Date:

6/29/04 (Issued)

Patent No.

D492199

2. Type:

**Design Patent** 

Country:

U.S.

Title:

Soap Bottle (Dish Flame Design)

Filing Date:

2/01/03 (Filed)

7/06/04 (To Be Issued)

Patent No.

D492603

3. Type:

**Design Patent** 

Country:

Germany Soap Bottle

Title: Filing Date:

10/10/03 (Issued)

06-22-04 (Re-registered)

Patent No.

40304965.2

# TRADEMARKS:

- No Activity this Period -

2004 Compliance Letter - IP;

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0227

# METHOD PRODUCTS, INC. **SVB Compliance Letter - May 31, 2004**Exhibit 'A' - Intellectual Property Addendum

#### PATENTS:

- No Activity this Period -

#### TRADEMARKS:

1. Mark

METHOD and Design U.S.

Country: Filing Date:

5/18/04

Registration No.

2,843,485

2. Mark:

METHOD HOME CARL and Design

Country:

U.S.

Filing Date:

5/18/04

Regis ration No.

2,843,435

3. Mark:

METHOD and Design

Country:

International

Filing Date:

5/26/04

Application No.

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

(Awaiting Filing Receipt)

Compliance Letter - IP;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0228